Net exposure   (179,329)   (2,044)   14   (181,359)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

Celsia conducts sensitivity analyses in order to quantify the
impact of the exchange rate on the figures of its income. It is
mainly exposed to the U.S. dollar.

The following table shows the sensitivity to a 20% increase
or decrease in the Colombian peso against foreign currency.
The 20% change represents the sensitivity percentage used
when the exchange rate risk is internally reported to key risk
management staff and it represents risk management’s
assessment of the possible reasonable change in the

exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis only includes the
pending monetary entries denominated in foreign currency
and their conversion is adjusted at the end of the period for a
change of 20% in the exchange rates. A positive figure further
on indicates an increase in income, where the Colombian peso
becomes 20% stronger against the relevant currency. If there
is a 20% weakening of the functional currency against the
benchmark currency, there will be a comparable impact on
income.

Impact on profit before tax and continuing operations

Strengthening of the Colombian peso against the U.S. dollar [20%] [-20%]

As at December 31, 2021 (31,442) 31,442

As at December 31, 2020 (35,866) 35,866

The sensitivity analysis on the foreign exchange risk shows

that at a 20% appreciation of the Colombian peso against the
U.S. dollar would have the following impact on the conversion

into Colombian pesos of the profit before tax and of continuing
operations of subsidiaries whose functional currency is not the
Colombian peso.

 Appreciation of the U.S. dollar

   2021 2020

Impact on profit before tax and continuing operations 73,398 (5,480)

Equity  67,011 (57,358)

A drop of 20% in the value of the Colombian peso against

the U.S. dollar would have produced the opposite effect. For